

August 20, 2020

Ms. Mercy L. Rushing, PCED, CTE  
City Manager  
**City of Mineola**  
PO Box 179  
Mineola, TX 75773

*via email*

**RE:     *City of Mineola***  
***Blackmon Meadows Lift Station and Force Main***  
***KSA Project No. MN.171***  
***Award Consideration & Bid Tabulation***

Dear Ms. Rushing:

Sealed bids were received, publicly opened, and read aloud for the above referenced project on Tuesday, August 18, 2020 at 2:00 P.M. at Mineola City Hall. A total of four (4) bids were received, as shown on the attached bid tabulation.


The notification and advertising process for this bid included advertisement in the local newspaper, electronic notifications to contractors and subcontractors known to perform this type of work, and presentation of the plans and specifications on [www.civcastusa.com](http://www.civcastusa.com).

SGL Utility Contractors, LLC of Gilmer, Texas submitted the low bid in the amount of \$196,249.09

From the review of the information provided in the bid proposal, and prior experience with the Contractor, the low bidder appears qualified to perform the work required and is capable of successfully completing the project.

Sincerely,

**KSA**



Jeremy R. Orr, P.E.  
Project Manager

Enclosure:     Bid Tabulation

cc:     William Crump, Utilities Director  
       Cindy Karch, City Secretary, City of Mineola

# BID TABULATION

**City of Mineola**  
**Blackmon Meadows Lift Station and Force Main**  
**MN.171**  
**Bid Date: August 18, 2020**

<b>1</b> SGL Utility Contractors, LLC 1885 Scarlet Oak Rd. Gilmer, TX 75645 903.261.1775	<b>2</b> J 2 Construction Services 8511 FM 3358 Gilmer, TX 75645 903.491.9001
--	---

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>BASE BID</b>							
1.01	Mobilization, Insurance, and Bonds	LS	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
1.02	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1.03	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	LS	1	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
1.04	Care of Water During Construction	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
1.05	Gravity Sewer Line and Manhole Testing	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$695.00	\$695.00
1.06	Force Main Testing	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$725.00	\$725.00
1.07	Sanitary Sewer Lift Station	LS	1	\$61,032.06	\$61,032.06	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00
1.08	3-in SDR 21 PVC Force Main	LF	1,436	\$9.59	\$13,771.24	\$17.25	\$24,771.00
1.09	6-in SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer Line	LF	10	\$56.51	\$565.10	\$32.50	\$325.00
1.10	8-in SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer Line	LF	18	\$64.87	\$1,167.66	\$36.00	\$648.00
1.11	10-in Steel Encasement by Dry Bore	LF	80	\$120.56	\$9,644.80	\$168.00	\$13,440.00
1.12	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer	EA	2	\$481.75	\$963.50	\$250.00	\$500.00
1.13	Manhole Drop Connection	EA	1	\$1,344.51	\$1,344.51	\$700.00	\$700.00
1.14	Remove and Replace 48-in Diameter Manhole	EA	1	\$2,800.50	\$2,800.50	\$3,295.00	\$3,295.00
1.15	48-in Diameter Manhole	EA	1	\$2,628.00	\$2,628.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
1.16	Rock and Filter Fabric for Lift Station Site	SY	20	\$86.75	\$1,735.00	\$51.00	\$1,020.00
1.17	Yard Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$1,482.36	\$1,482.36	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00
1.18	6-ft Tall Intruder Resistant Chainlink Fence	LF	42	\$135.54	\$5,692.68	\$102.00	\$4,284.00
1.19	12-ft Wide Intruder Resistant Chainlink Fence Gate	EA	1	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
1.20	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00
1.21	Hydromulch	AC	0.60	\$3,300.00	\$1,980.00	\$4,250.00	\$2,550.00
1.22	Foundation Material for Trench	CY	62	\$55.45	\$3,437.90	\$40.00	\$2,480.00
1.23	Erosion Control Fabric	SY	310	\$3.65	\$1,131.50	\$2.20	\$682.00
1.24	Filter Fabric Fence	LF	280	\$3.11	\$870.80	\$3.45	\$966.00
1.25	Trench Safety	LF	1,384	\$0.72	\$996.48	\$0.50	\$692.00
1.26	Excavation Safety	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
1.27	Electrical Power Systems Studies	LS	1	\$10,450.00	\$10,450.00	\$11,627.00	\$11,627.00
1.28	Electrical Power Service	LS	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
1.29	Electrical and Controls	LS	1	\$39,160.00	\$39,160.00	\$41,642.00	\$41,642.00
1.30	Miscellaneous Allowance	AL	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>					<b>\$196,249.09</b>		<b>\$217,492.00</b>

Compiled by:



TBPE Firm Registration No. F-1356

*Jeremy Orr*

Jeremy Orr, P.E.  
Project Manager

# BID TABULATION

**City of Mineola**  
**Blackmon Meadows Lift Station and Force Main**  
**MN.171**  
**Bid Date: August 18, 2020**

<p>3  Wicker Construction, Inc.  P.O. Box 6765  Shreveport, LA 71136  318.688.0610</p>	<p>4  7-H Construction Company, INC.  3801 Arlington Ave.  Tyler, TX 75701  903.570.2487</p>
--	--

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>BASE BID</b>							
1.01	Mobilization, Insurance, and Bonds	LS	1	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
1.02	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
1.03	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
1.04	Care of Water During Construction	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
1.05	Gravity Sewer Line and Manhole Testing	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
1.06	Force Main Testing	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
1.07	Sanitary Sewer Lift Station	LS	1	\$78,250.00	\$78,250.00	\$86,750.00	\$86,750.00
1.08	3-in SDR 21 PVC Force Main	LF	1,436	\$38.00	\$54,568.00	\$35.45	\$50,906.20
1.09	6-in SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer Line	LF	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$44.00	\$440.00
1.10	8-in SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer Line	LF	18	\$55.00	\$990.00	\$60.50	\$1,089.00
1.11	10-in Steel Encasement by Dry Bore	LF	80	\$225.00	\$18,000.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00
1.12	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
1.13	Manhole Drop Connection	EA	1	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,470.00	\$1,470.00
1.14	Remove and Replace 48-in Diameter Manhole	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,860.00	\$3,860.00
1.15	48-in Diameter Manhole	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,365.00	\$3,365.00
1.16	Rock and Filter Fabric for Lift Station Site	SY	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
1.17	Yard Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
1.18	6-ft Tall Intruder Resistant Chainlink Fence	LF	42	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$60.00	\$2,520.00
1.19	12-ft Wide Intruder Resistant Chainlink Fence Gate	EA	1	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1.20	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00
1.21	Hydromulch	AC	0.60	\$3,800.00	\$2,280.00	\$4,560.00	\$2,736.00
1.22	Foundation Material for Trench	CY	62	\$50.00	\$3,100.00	\$45.00	\$2,790.00
1.23	Erosion Control Fabric	SY	310	\$2.00	\$620.00	\$8.50	\$2,635.00
1.24	Filter Fabric Fence	LF	280	\$3.00	\$840.00	\$4.85	\$1,358.00
1.25	Trench Safety	LF	1,384	\$0.50	\$692.00	\$2.00	\$2,768.00
1.26	Excavation Safety	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
1.27	Electrical Power Systems Studies	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
1.28	Electrical Power Service	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
1.29	Electrical and Controls	LS	1	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00	\$45,175.00	\$45,175.00
1.30	Miscellaneous Allowance	AL	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>						<b>\$255,900.00</b>	<b>\$301,762.20</b>